
POWER

NAME Team Bwt (lb)
WtCls 

(lb)
Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3

Best 

Squat
BP1 BP2 BP3

Best 

Bench
DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift
TOTAL

WILKS 

TOTAL

WOMEN
OPEN

Amanda Padgett NC 109.5 114 21 154 -193 193 193 77 94 105 105 204 237 248 248 546 562 *open record

JUNIOR

Amanda Padgett NC 109.5 114 21 154 -193 193 193 77 94 105 105 204 237 248 248 546 562 *junior record

MEN

MEN'S 148

Richard Nolan NY 145.65 148 83 132 149 154 154 127 138 -143 138 254 276 -281 276 568 445

Robbie Bilancione SC 146.5 148 23 -524 524 -535 524 265 281 -303 281 -551 -551 0 0 0 0

Ryan Facteau NC 143.2 148 18 -424 -424 -424 0 0 0

MEN'S 165

Travis Bates NC 162.4 165 24 380 402 -419 402 309 -320 -320 309 491 507 -524 507 1218 879

Travis Barefoot NC 154.6 165 20 314 -336 -336 314 226 -237 -237 226 375 -402 402 402 942 705

MEN'S 181

Daniel Schmoyer NC 177 181 25 364 402 424 424 325 342 -347 342 457 502 -535 502 1268 864

Brooks Conway GA 180.35 181 18 -386 386 -413 386 309 320 -331 320 502 518 529 529 1235 831

Christopher Jackson NC 176.8 181 21 408 -419 -419 408 243 254 -276 254 424 452 491 491 1152 785

Dex Summerville NC 181.6 181 20 314 -496 -496 314 220 254 276 276 502 524 540 540 1130 758

Brian Lane NC 176.85 181 43 314 347 364 364 276 287 303 303 419 446 -468 446 1113 759

John Adams SC 172.85 181 18 -402 402 -441 402 -220 231 -259 231 402 424 441 441 1075 743

Kurt Sokolski NC 175.15 181 39 347 -474 -474 347 187 -314 -380 187 419 502 -557 502 1036 710

John Cochcroft SC 167.7 181 23 314 -325 -336 314 226 231 -243 231 386 408 413 413 959 677

Matt Yartin NC 181 181 22 -303 303 -325 303 226 248 -259 248 303 347 -402 347 898 604

Cullen Fabel SC 167 181 15 254 281 309 309 138 171 -182 171 -320 353 380 380 860 608

MEN'S 198

Scott Whiting NC 196.4 198 47 -496 -496 496 496 402 419 -430 419 496 529 546 546 1461 937 drug test

Nick Wood SC 192.5 198 19 496 -524 -524 496 303 331 -353 331 480 513 540 540 1367 887

Dale Pierce VA 194.1 198 42 452 474 502 502 -303 342 -380 342 452 474 502 502 1345 868 drug test

Tyler Mullineaux NC 193.6 198 21 408 -452 -507 408 276 314 331 331 463 502 -518 502 1240 802

Nicholas Miceli NC 194.4 198 29 391 408 -424 408 314 331 336 336 430 463 485 485 1229 793

Brian Sinacori SC 194.55 198 18 358 380 402 402 276 287 303 303 402 424 446 446 1152 743

Keith Leonard NC 196.9 198 28 309 342 -369 342 237 276 -298 276 424 474 518 518 1135 728

Tyler Warren NC 192.6 198 23 303 353 -402 353 243 270 -281 270 303 353 402 402 1025 665

Jim Crosby NC 196.2 198 38 -276 -276 276 276 -265 265 -292 265 336 364 397 397 937 602

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -364 -364 364 364 -309 -309 -309 0 303 325 353 353 0 0

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER



POWER

NAME Team Bwt (lb)
WtCls 

(lb)
Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3

Best 

Squat
BP1 BP2 BP3

Best 

Bench
DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift
TOTAL

WILKS 

TOTAL

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER

Zach Hamidi NC 198.2 198 18 -452 -452 -452 0 502 -590 -590 502 0 0

MEN'S 220

John Demchak SC 220 220 41 535 557 573 573 369 408 -424 408 474 507 535 535 1516 923

Gerry Nowotny CT 220.1 220 49 424 441 457 457 -309 -309 320 320 513 529 551 551 1328 809

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 364 408 452 452 314 347 364 364 408 452 502 502 1317 822

Lewis Galloway NC 215.5 220 38 -402 402 -452 402 -408 408 419 419 408 446 -502 446 1268 779

Corey Scholl SC 217.6 220 21 325 342 353 353 270 292 -303 292 364 391 408 408 1053 644

MEN'S 242

James Heely VA 231.2 242 26 496 529 551 551 -320 320 353 353 568 606 645 645 1549 926

Chris Dennis NC 240 242 25 502 -535 535 535 -364 375 402 402 562 601 612 612 1549 914

Kyle Gibson NC 240.5 242 35 502 535 557 557 325 347 -364 347 502 551 -573 551 1455 858

Aaron Joyce NC 239.9 242 20 386 408 435 435 287 309 325 325 463 -480 480 480 1240 732

Don Huntsinger NC 233.2 242 47 446 -480 502 502 276 -292 -298 276 413 435 457 457 1235 736

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 408 -424 -441 408 336 -353 -353 336 408 419 424 424 1168 700

Ross Noel NC 236.15 242 60 -331 331 353 353 303 325 336 336 402 424 441 441 1130 671

Joe Aneskievich SC 234.9 242 52 347 386 -402 386 270 298 303 303 375 413 424 424 1113 662

David Russell GA 221.4 242 33 314 -353 -353 314 209 220 -314 220 209 314 402 402 937 569

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 204 237 265 265 243 259 -276 259 325 369 375 375 898 538 *masters record

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -518 -524 529 529 -380 -408 -408 0 0 0

MEN'S 275

Mason Baggett NC 272.4 275 25 650 705 728 728 -424 -424 424 424 540 606 650 650 1802 1029 *Best Male Lifter

Kenneth McFadden SC 260 275 40 601 634 -705 634 -502 502 518 518 557 601 -628 601 1753 1012

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 551 0 0 551 419 441 -452 441 573 612 -623 612 1604 928 *Best Male Raw Lifter

Mike Golden NC 262.6 275 40 452 502 551 551 303 325 353 353 502 601 -656 601 1505 867

Danny Wheel NC 270.2 275 33 502 551 -573 551 325 353 -375 353 502 601 -705 601 1505 861

Jeremy Leonard NC 267.2 275 18 -496 496 507 507 -331 331 342 342 573 595 606 606 1455 835

Mike Yartin NC 259.4 275 26 402 452 -502 452 320 336 347 347 314 375 -408 375 1174 678

Michael Belk NC 271.8 275 36 557 579 0 579 -557 -557 -557 0 0 0

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 601 628 -639 628 375 -413 452 452 568 606 -623 606 DISQ DISQ

MEN'S SHW

Bron Morris NC 279.6 275+ 28 314 353 419 419 353 369 -402 369 408 474 502 502 1290 733

TEEN 14-15

Cullen Fabel SC 167 181 15 254 281 309 309 138 171 -182 171 -320 353 380 380 860 608

TEEN 18-19 (lwt)



POWER

NAME Team Bwt (lb)
WtCls 

(lb)
Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3

Best 

Squat
BP1 BP2 BP3

Best 

Bench
DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 
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WILKS 
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Nick Wood SC 192.5 198 19 496 -524 -524 496 303 331 -353 331 480 513 540 540 1367 887 *Best Teen Lifter

Brooks Conway GA 180.35 181 18 -386 386 -413 386 309 320 -331 320 502 518 529 529 1235 831

Brian Sinacori SC 194.55 198 18 358 380 402 402 276 287 303 303 402 424 446 446 1152 743

John Adams SC 172.85 181 18 -402 402 -441 402 -220 231 -259 231 402 424 441 441 1075 743

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -364 -364 364 364 -309 -309 -309 0 303 325 353 353 0 0

Zach Hamidi NC 198.2 198 18 -452 -452 -452 0 502 -590 -590 502 0 0

Ryan Facteau NC 143.2 148 18 -424 -424 -424 0 0 0

TEEN 18-19 (hwt)

Jeremy Leonard NC 267.2 275 18 -496 496 507 507 -331 331 342 342 573 595 606 606 1455 835 *teen record

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Scott Whiting NC 196.4 198 47 -496 -496 496 496 402 419 -430 419 496 529 546 546 1461 937 *masters record

Dale Pierce VA 194.1 198 42 452 474 502 502 -303 342 -380 342 452 474 502 502 1345 868

Brian Lane NC 176.85 181 43 314 347 364 364 276 287 303 303 419 446 -468 446 1113 759

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Kenneth McFadden SC 260 275 40 601 634 -705 634 -502 502 518 518 557 601 -628 601 1753 1012 *Best Masters Lifter/drug test

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 551 0 0 551 419 441 -452 441 573 612 -623 612 1604 928 *masters record

Mike Golden NC 262.6 275 40 452 502 551 551 303 325 353 353 502 601 -656 601 1505 867

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 364 408 452 452 314 347 364 364 408 452 502 502 1317 822

Gerry Nowotny CT 220.1 220 49 424 441 457 457 -309 -309 320 320 513 529 551 551 1328 809

Don Huntsinger NC 233.2 242 47 446 -480 502 502 276 -292 -298 276 413 435 457 457 1235 736

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 408 -424 -441 408 336 -353 -353 336 408 419 424 424 1168 700

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -518 -524 529 529 -380 -408 -408 0 0 0

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 601 628 -639 628 375 -413 452 452 568 606 -623 606 DISQ DISQ

MASTERS 50-59

Joe Aneskievich SC 234.9 242 52 347 386 -402 386 270 298 303 303 375 413 424 424 1113 662

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 204 237 265 265 243 259 -276 259 325 369 375 375 898 538

MASTERS 60-69

Ross Noel NC 236.15 242 60 -331 331 353 353 303 325 336 336 402 424 441 441 1130 671 *masters record

MASTERS 70+

Richard Nolan NY 145.65 148 83 132 149 154 154 127 138 -143 138 254 276 -281 276 568 445



POWER RAW

NAME Team
Bwt 

(lb)

WtCls 

(lb)
Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3

Best 

Squat
BP1 BP2 BP3

Best 

Bench
DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift
TOTAL

WILKS 

TOTAL

WOMEN

OPEN

Amanda Padgett NC 109.5 114 21 154 -193 193 193 77 94 105 105 204 237 248 248 546 562 *American open record/open record

JUNIOR

Amanda Padgett NC 109.5 114 21 154 -193 193 193 77 94 105 105 204 237 248 248 546 562 *American junior record/junior record

MEN

MEN'S 148

Richard Nolan NY 145.65 148 83 132 149 154 154 127 138 -143 138 254 276 -281 276 568 445

MEN'S 165

Travis Bates NC 162.4 165 24 380 402 -419 402 309 -320 -320 309 491 507 -524 507 1218 879 *open record

Travis Barefoot NC 154.6 165 20 314 -336 -336 314 226 -237 -237 226 375 -402 402 402 942 705

MEN'S 181

Daniel Schmoyer NC 177 181 25 364 402 424 424 325 342 -347 342 457 502 -535 502 1268 864 *open record

Brooks Conway GA 180.35 181 18 -386 386 -413 386 309 320 -331 320 502 518 529 529 1235 831

Christopher Jackson NC 176.8 181 21 408 -419 -419 408 243 254 -276 254 424 452 491 491 1152 785 *American junior record

Dex Summerville NC 181.6 181 20 314 -496 -496 314 220 254 276 276 502 524 540 540 1130 758 *American junior record/junior record

Brian Lane NC 176.85 181 43 314 347 364 364 276 287 303 303 419 446 -468 446 1113 759

John Adams SC 172.85 181 18 -402 402 -441 402 -220 231 -259 231 402 424 441 441 1075 743

John Cochcroft SC 167.7 181 23 314 -325 -336 314 226 231 -243 231 386 408 413 413 959 677

Matt Yartin NC 181 181 22 -303 303 -325 303 226 248 -259 248 303 347 -402 347 898 604

MEN'S 198

Tyler Mullineaux NC 193.6 198 21 408 -452 -507 408 276 314 331 331 463 502 -518 502 1240 802 *junior record/drug test

Nicholas Miceli NC 194.4 198 29 391 408 -424 408 314 331 336 336 430 463 485 485 1229 793

Brian Sinacori SC 194.55 198 18 358 380 402 402 276 287 303 303 402 424 446 446 1152 743

Keith Leonard NC 196.9 198 28 309 342 -369 342 237 276 -298 276 424 474 518 518 1135 728

Tyler Warren NC 192.6 198 23 303 353 -402 353 243 270 -281 270 303 353 402 402 1025 665

Jim Crosby NC 196.2 198 38 -276 -276 276 276 -265 265 -292 265 336 364 397 397 937 602

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -364 -364 364 364 -309 -309 -309 0 303 325 353 353 0 0

Zach Hamidi NC 198.2 198 18 -452 -452 -452 0 502 -590 -590 502 0 0

MEN'S 220

Gerry Nowotny CT 220.1 220 49 424 441 457 457 -309 -309 320 320 513 529 551 551 1328 809

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 364 408 452 452 314 347 364 364 408 452 502 502 1317 822

Lewis Galloway NC 215.5 220 38 -402 402 -452 402 -408 408 419 419 408 446 -502 446 1268 779

Corey Scholl SC 217.6 220 21 325 342 353 353 270 292 -303 292 364 391 408 408 1053 644

MEN'S 242

James Heely VA 231.2 242 26 496 529 551 551 -320 320 353 353 568 606 645 645 1549 926 drug test

Chris Dennis NC 240 242 25 502 -535 535 535 -364 375 402 402 562 601 612 612 1549 914 *open record

Kyle Gibson NC 240.5 242 35 502 535 557 557 325 347 -364 347 502 551 -573 551 1455 858 *open and submaster record

Aaron Joyce NC 239.9 242 20 386 408 435 435 287 309 325 325 463 -480 480 480 1240 732 *junior record

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 408 -424 -441 408 336 -353 -353 336 408 419 424 424 1168 700

Ross Noel NC 236.15 242 60 -331 331 353 353 303 325 336 336 402 424 441 441 1130 671

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER



POWER RAW

NAME Team
Bwt 

(lb)

WtCls 

(lb)
Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3

Best 

Squat
BP1 BP2 BP3

Best 

Bench
DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift
TOTAL

WILKS 

TOTAL

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER

Joe Aneskievich SC 234.9 242 52 347 386 -402 386 270 298 303 303 375 413 424 424 1113 662

David Russell GA 221.4 242 33 314 -353 -353 314 209 220 -314 220 209 314 402 402 937 569

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 204 237 265 265 243 259 -276 259 325 369 375 375 898 538

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -518 -524 529 529 -380 -408 -408 0 0 0

MEN'S 275

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 551 0 0 551 419 441 -452 441 573 612 -623 612 1604 928 *Best Male Raw Lifter

Jeremy Leonard NC 267.2 275 18 -496 496 507 507 -331 331 342 342 573 595 606 606 1455 835

Michael Belk NC 271.8 275 36 557 579 0 579 -557 -557 -557 0 0 0

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 601 628 -639 628 375 -413 452 452 568 606 -623 606 DISQ DISQ drug test

MEN'S SHW

Bron Morris NC 279.6 275+ 28 314 353 419 419 353 369 -402 369 408 474 502 502 1290 733

TEEN 18-19 (lwt)

Brooks Conway GA 180.35 181 18 -386 386 -413 386 309 320 -331 320 502 518 529 529 1235 831 *American teen record

Brian Sinacori SC 194.55 198 18 358 380 402 402 276 287 303 303 402 424 446 446 1152 743

John Adams SC 172.85 181 18 -402 402 -441 402 -220 231 -259 231 402 424 441 441 1075 743

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -364 -364 364 364 -309 -309 -309 0 303 325 353 353 0 0

Zach Hamidi NC 198.2 198 18 -452 -452 -452 0 502 -590 -590 502 0 0

TEEN 18-19 (hwt)

Jeremy Leonard NC 267.2 275 18 -496 496 507 507 -331 331 342 342 573 595 606 606 1455 835 *American teen record/teen record

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Brian Lane NC 176.85 181 43 314 347 364 364 276 287 303 303 419 446 -468 446 1113 759

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 551 0 0 551 419 441 -452 441 573 612 -623 612 1604 928 *American masters record

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 364 408 452 452 314 347 364 364 408 452 502 502 1317 822

Gerry Nowotny CT 220.1 220 49 424 441 457 457 -309 -309 320 320 513 529 551 551 1328 809

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 408 -424 -441 408 336 -353 -353 336 408 419 424 424 1168 700

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 601 628 -639 628 375 -413 452 452 568 606 -623 606 DISQ DISQ

MASTERS 50-59

Joe Aneskievich SC 234.9 242 52 347 386 -402 386 270 298 303 303 375 413 424 424 1113 662

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 204 237 265 265 243 259 -276 259 325 369 375 375 898 538 *American master record/masters record

MASTERS 60-69

Ross Noel NC 236.15 242 60 -331 331 353 353 303 325 336 336 402 424 441 441 1130 671 *American masters record/master record

MASTERS 70+

Richard Nolan NY 145.65 148 83 132 149 154 154 127 138 -143 138 254 276 -281 276 568 445 *American masters record



BENCH

NAME Team
Bwt 

(lb)

WtCls 

(lb)
Age BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench

WILKS 

TOTAL

WOMENS

Tammy Walker NC 175.2 181 40 204 215 220 220 202 *open and masters record/Best Female Bencher

Darlene Malecki NC 147.5 148 43 -127 127 138 138 142

Carol Allen NC 221 198+ 27 154 165 -182 165 138

Lauren Pardue NC 133.2 148 38 110 -121 -121 110 122

WOMENS MASTERS

Darlene Malecki NC 147.5 148 43 -127 127 138 138 142 *masters record

MEN

MEN'S 123

Hyuk Jin NC 121.1 123 17 -198 -209 209 209 194

MEN'S 132

Wook Jin NC 125.65 132 17 204 -215 -215 204 182

Kevin Steele NC 130.5 132 52 -165 182 -204 182 157

Jeremy Tarleton NC 131.8 132 13 132 143 -160 143 123

MEN'S 148

Kevin Locklear SC 147.5 148 37 -331 -331 331 331 257

Brad Gold NC 147 148 44 243 254 270 270 210

Rick Anderson NC 143 148 58 154 165 182 182 145

Emil Weyersberg NC 140 148 16 138 -154 154 154 125

MEN'S 165

John Petruzzi NC 159.25 165 20 287 -298 -298 287 210 *junior record

Warren C. Flowers NC 164.4 165 25 265 281 -298 281 201

Justin Rogers NC 158.5 165 17 226 -265 276 276 202

Daniel Parker NC 151 165 20 248 259 -265 259 197

Justin Lane NC 152.4 165 15 204 220 -248 220 167

Evan Gold NC 164.4 165 14 132 143 -165 143 103

MEN'S 181

Andrew Evans NC 177.5 181 23 314 353 -375 353 240

Brandon Clow NC 179.8 181 17 243 254 265 265 178

David Wood NC 180.6 181 49 209 231 -248 231 156

Bill Milner NC 174.4 181 79 182 -193 -193 182 125

Ernie McKee NC 178.8 181 57 -220 -220 -220 0 0

MEN'S 198

James Adams NC 188.05 198 29 402 424 -446 424 279

Nick Wood SC 192.5 198 19 303 331 -353 331 214

Darran Neely NC 196.35 198 41 270 281 -303 281 180

Christopher Lane NC 193.6 198 19 259 270 -303 270 175

Matthew Teater NC 194 198 18 265 -292 -292 265 171

Jim Crosby NC 196.2 198 38 -265 265 -292 265 170

Richard Mullaney SC 192.2 198 69 220 243 259 259 168

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -309 -309 -309 0 0

MEN'S 220

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER



BENCH

NAME Team
Bwt 

(lb)

WtCls 

(lb)
Age BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench

WILKS 

TOTAL

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER

Zachary Green SC 213.55 220 27 413 430 446 446 275

Alphonso Fersner Jr. SC 217 220 26 419 435 -457 435 267

Lewis Galloway NC 215.5 220 38 -408 408 419 419 257

Steve Durham NC 212.3 220 54 347 358 375 375 232

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 314 347 364 364 227

Samuel Whitted NC 218.8 220 55 309 320 331 331 202

Robert Miller NC 206 220 42 -243 -259 259 259 162

Greg Cassidy SC 212.7 220 51 -237 243 259 259 160

Charlie Smith SC 202.4 220 60 -220 -243 243 243 153

MEN'S 242

Johnny Milhouse SC 223.3 242 39 491 496 502 502 304

Aaron Black SC 238 242 40 364 -402 402 402 238

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 336 -353 -353 336 202

Heyward Powe NC 235.55 242 42 331 -347 -347 331 196

Don Hall NC 242 242 56 276 -281 -281 276 162

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 243 259 -276 259 155

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -380 -408 -408 0 0

Tom Isbell SC 228.25 242 42 -485 -485 -507 0 0

Justin Ridenhour NC 239.6 242 24 -408 -408 0 0 0

MEN'S 275

Mike Steward NC 271 275 39 -551 551 -606 551 315

Kenneth McFadden SC 260 275 40 -502 502 518 518 299

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 419 441 -452 441 255

Jonathan Logan NC 270.75 275 27 402 424 -441 424 243

Chris Whitt NC 244.2 275 45 331 342 364 364 214

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 375 -413 452 DISQ DISQ

MEN'S SHW

Davin Adams NC 378.4 275+ 32 562 606 -617 606 329 *Best Male Raw Bencher

Rodney Allman NC 286.3 275+ 40 -601 -601 601 601 340 *Best Male Bencher/drug test

Moises Hurtado SC 376.2 275+ 35 502 524 -546 524 284

Thaddeus Howard SC 306 275+ 41 -386 391 -402 391 219

YOUTH 11-13

Jeremy Tarleton NC 131.8 132 13 132 143 -160 143 123 *youth record

TEEN 14-15

Justin Lane NC 152.4 165 15 204 220 -248 220 167

Evan Gold NC 164.4 165 14 132 143 -165 143 103

TEEN 16-17

Justin Rogers NC 158.5 165 17 226 -265 276 276 202

Hyuk Jin NC 121.1 123 17 -198 -209 209 209 194 *teen record

Wook Jin NC 125.65 132 17 204 -215 -215 204 182

Emil Weyersberg NC 140 148 16 138 -154 154 154 125

Brandon Clow NC 179.8 181 17 243 254 265 265 178

TEEN 18-19



BENCH

NAME Team
Bwt 

(lb)

WtCls 

(lb)
Age BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench

WILKS 

TOTAL

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER

Nick Wood SC 192.5 198 19 303 331 -353 331 214

Matthew Teater NC 194 198 18 265 -292 -292 265 171

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -309 -309 -309 0 0

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Brad Gold NC 147 148 44 243 254 270 270 210

Darran Neely NC 196.35 198 41 270 281 -303 281 180

David Wood NC 180.6 181 49 209 231 -248 231 156

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Rodney Allman NC 286.3 275+ 40 -601 -601 601 601 340 *masters record

Kenneth McFadden SC 260 275 40 -502 502 518 518 299

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 419 441 -452 441 255

Aaron Black SC 238 242 40 364 -402 402 402 238

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 314 347 364 364 227

Thaddeus Howard SC 306 275+ 41 -386 391 -402 391 219

Chris Whitt NC 244.2 275 45 331 342 364 364 214

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 336 -353 -353 336 202

Heyward Powe NC 235.55 242 42 331 -347 -347 331 196

Robert Miller NC 206 220 42 -243 -259 259 259 162

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -380 -408 -408 0 0

Tom Isbell SC 228.25 242 42 -485 -485 -507 0 0

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 375 -413 452 DISQ DISQ

MASTERS 50-59 (lwt)

Kevin Steele NC 130.5 132 52 -165 182 -204 182 157 *masters record

Rick Anderson NC 143 148 58 154 165 182 182 145 *masters record

Ernie McKee NC 178.8 181 57 -220 -220 -220 0 0

MASTERS 50-59 (hwt)

Steve Durham NC 212.3 220 54 347 358 375 375 232 *masters record

Samuel Whitted NC 218.8 220 55 309 320 331 331 202 *masters record

Don Hall NC 242 242 56 276 -281 -281 276 162 *masters record

Greg Cassidy SC 212.7 220 51 -237 243 259 259 160

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 243 259 -276 259 155

MASTERS 60-69 (lwt)

Richard Mullaney SC 192.2 198 69 220 243 259 259 168

MASTERS 60-69 (hwt)

Charlie Smith SC 202.4 220 60 -220 -243 243 243 153

MASTERS 70+

Bill Milner NC 174.4 181 79 182 -193 -193 182 125



BENCH RAW

NAME Team
Bwt 

(lb)

WtCls 

(lb)
Age BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench

WILKS 

TOTAL

WOMENS

Tammy Walker NC 175.2 181 40 204 215 220 220 202 *American open and masters record/open and master record/drug test

Darlene Malecki NC 147.5 148 43 -127 127 138 138 142 *open record

Carol Allen NC 221 198+ 27 154 165 -182 165 138 *American open record

WOMENS MASTERS

Darlene Malecki NC 147.5 148 43 -127 127 138 138 142 *American masters record/masters record/drug test

MEN

MEN'S 123

Hyuk Jin NC 121.1 123 17 -198 -209 209 209 194 *American open record/open record

MEN'S 132

Wook Jin NC 125.65 132 17 204 -215 -215 204 182

Kevin Steele NC 130.5 132 52 -165 182 -204 182 157

Jeremy Tarleton NC 131.8 132 13 132 143 -160 143 123

MEN'S 148

Brad Gold NC 147 148 44 243 254 270 270 210 *open record

Rick Anderson NC 143 148 58 154 165 182 182 145

Emil Weyersberg NC 140 148 16 138 -154 154 154 125

MEN'S 165

John Petruzzi NC 159.25 165 20 287 -298 -298 287 210 *American junior record/junior record

Warren C. Flowers NC 164.4 165 25 265 281 -298 281 201

Justin Rogers NC 158.5 165 17 226 -265 276 276 202

Daniel Parker NC 151 165 20 248 259 -265 259 197

Justin Lane NC 152.4 165 15 204 220 -248 220 167

Evan Gold NC 164.4 165 14 132 143 -165 143 103

MEN'S 181

Andrew Evans NC 177.5 181 23 314 353 -375 353 240 *American junior record/open and junior record

Brandon Clow NC 179.8 181 17 243 254 265 265 178

David Wood NC 180.6 181 49 209 231 -248 231 156

Bill Milner NC 174.4 181 79 182 -193 -193 182 125

Ernie McKee NC 178.8 181 57 -220 -220 -220 0 0

MEN'S 198

James Adams NC 188.05 198 29 402 424 -446 424 279 *American open record/open record

Darran Neely NC 196.35 198 41 270 281 -303 281 180

Christopher Lane NC 193.6 198 19 259 270 -303 270 175

Matthew Teater NC 194 198 18 265 -292 -292 265 171

Jim Crosby NC 196.2 198 38 -265 265 -292 265 170

Richard Mullaney SC 192.2 198 69 220 243 259 259 168

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -309 -309 -309 0 0

MEN'S 220

Zachary Green SC 213.55 220 27 413 430 446 446 275

Alphonso Fersner Jr. SC 217 220 26 419 435 -457 435 267

Lewis Galloway NC 215.5 220 38 -408 408 419 419 257 *open and submasters record

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 314 347 364 364 227

Samuel Whitted NC 218.8 220 55 309 320 331 331 202

Robert Miller NC 206 220 42 -243 -259 259 259 162

Greg Cassidy SC 212.7 220 51 -237 243 259 259 160

Charlie Smith SC 202.4 220 60 -220 -243 243 243 153

MEN'S 242

Johnny Milhouse SC 223.3 242 39 491 496 502 502 304

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 336 -353 -353 336 202

Heyward Powe NC 235.55 242 42 331 -347 -347 331 196

Don Hall NC 242 242 56 276 -281 -281 276 162

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 243 259 -276 259 155

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -380 -408 -408 0 0

Tom Isbell SC 228.25 242 42 -485 -485 -507 0 0

MEN'S 275

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER



BENCH RAW

NAME Team
Bwt 

(lb)

WtCls 

(lb)
Age BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench

WILKS 

TOTAL

2009 BATTLE ON THE BORDER

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 419 441 -452 441 255

Jonathan Logan NC 270.75 275 27 402 424 -441 424 243

Chris Whitt NC 244.2 275 45 331 342 364 364 214

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 375 -413 452 DISQ DISQ

MEN'S SHW

Davin Adams NC 378.4 275+ 32 562 606 -617 606 329 *American open record/open record/Best Male Raw Bencher/drug test

Moises Hurtado SC 376.2 275+ 35 502 524 -546 524 284

Thaddeus Howard SC 306 275+ 41 -386 391 -402 391 219

YOUTH 11-13

Jeremy Tarleton NC 131.8 132 13 132 143 -160 143 123 *youth record

TEEN 14-15

Justin Lane NC 152.4 165 15 204 220 -248 220 167 *American teen record/teen record

Evan Gold NC 164.4 165 14 132 143 -165 143 103

TEEN 16-17

Justin Rogers NC 158.5 165 17 226 -265 276 276 202 *American teen record/teen record

Hyuk Jin NC 121.1 123 17 -198 -209 209 209 194 *American teen record/teen record

Wook Jin NC 125.65 132 17 204 -215 -215 204 182 *American teen record/teen record

Emil Weyersberg NC 140 148 16 138 -154 154 154 125 *American teen record/teen record

Brandon Clow NC 179.8 181 17 243 254 265 265 178 *American teen record/teen record

TEEN 18-19

Matthew Teater NC 194 198 18 265 -292 -292 265 171

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -309 -309 -309 0 0

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Brad Gold NC 147 148 44 243 254 270 270 210 *American masters record/masters record

Darran Neely NC 196.35 198 41 270 281 -303 281 180

David Wood NC 180.6 181 49 209 231 -248 231 156

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 419 441 -452 441 255 *American masters record/masters record

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 314 347 364 364 227 *masters record

Thaddeus Howard SC 306 275+ 41 -386 391 -402 391 219 *masters record

Chris Whitt NC 244.2 275 45 331 342 364 364 214

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 336 -353 -353 336 202

Heyward Powe NC 235.55 242 42 331 -347 -347 331 196

Robert Miller NC 206 220 42 -243 -259 259 259 162 *masters record

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 375 -413 452 DISQ DISQ

MASTERS 50-59 (lwt)

Kevin Steele NC 130.5 132 52 -165 182 -204 182 157 *American masters record/masters record

Rick Anderson NC 143 148 58 154 165 182 182 145 *American masters record/masters record

Ernie McKee NC 178.8 181 57 -220 -220 -220 0 0

MASTERS 50-59 (hwt)

Samuel Whitted NC 218.8 220 55 309 320 331 331 202 *masters record

Don Hall NC 242 242 56 276 -281 -281 276 162 *American masters record/masters record

Greg Cassidy SC 212.7 220 51 -237 243 259 259 160

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 243 259 -276 259 155

MASTERS 60-69 (lwt)

Richard Mullaney SC 192.2 198 69 220 243 259 259 168 *American masters record

MASTERS 60-69 (hwt)

Charlie Smith SC 202.4 220 60 -220 -243 243 243 153

MASTERS 70+

Bill Milner NC 174.4 181 79 182 -193 -193 182 125 *American masters record



results

NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1 SQ-1 SQ2 SQ-2 SQ3 SQ-3 Best Squat Best SQ BP1 BP-1 BP2 BP-2 BP3 BP-3 Best Bench Best BP DL1 DL-1 DL2 DL-2 DL3 DL-3
Best 

Deadlift
Best DL TOTAL (1) PL Total

WILKS 

TOTAL

(2)          

Wilks Pts

WOMEN
Amanda Padgett NC 109.5 114 18 154 70 -193 -87.5 193 87.5 193 87.5 77 35 94 42.5 105 47.5 105 47.5 204 92.5 237 107.5 248 112.5 248 112.5 546 247.5 562 255.073

MEN
MEN'S 148

Richard Nolan NY 145.65 148 83 132 60 149 67.5 154 70 154 70 127 57.5 138 62.5 -143 -65 138 62.5 254 115 276 125 -281 -127.5 276 125 568 257.5 445 202.009

Robbie Bilancione SC 146.5 148 23 -524 -237.5 524 237.5 -535 -242.5 524 237.5 265 120 281 127.5 -303 -137.5 281 127.5 -551 -250 -551 -250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

Ryan Facteau NC 143.2 148 18 -424 -192.5 -424 -192.5 -424 -192.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

MEN'S 165

Travis Bates NC 162.4 165 24 380 172.5 402 182.5 -419 -190 402 182.5 309 140 -320 -145 -320 -145 309 140 491 222.5 507 230 -524 -237.5 507 230 1218 552.5 879 398.684

Travis Barefoot NC 154.6 165 20 314 142.5 -336 -152.5 -336 -152.5 314 142.5 226 102.5 -237 -107.5 -237 -107.5 226 102.5 375 170 -402 -182.5 402 182.5 402 182.5 942 427.5 705 319.941

MEN'S 181

Daniel Schmoyer NC 177 181 25 364 165 402 182.5 424 192.5 424 192.5 325 147.5 342 155 -347 -157.5 342 155 457 207.5 502 227.5 -535 -242.5 502 227.5 1268 575 864 391.690

Brooks Conway GA 180.35 181 18 -386 -175 386 175 -413 -187.5 386 175 309 140 320 145 -331 -150 320 145 502 227.5 518 235 529 240 529 240 1235 560 831 377.048

Christopher Jackson NC 176.8 181 21 408 185 -419 -190 -419 -190 408 185 243 110 254 115 -276 -125 254 115 424 192.5 452 205 491 222.5 491 222.5 1152 522.5 785 356.136

Dex Summerville NC 181.6 181 20 314 142.5 -496 -225 -496 -225 314 142.5 220 100 254 115 276 125 276 125 502 227.5 524 237.5 540 245 540 245 1130 512.5 758 343.631

Brian Lane NC 176.85 181 43 314 142.5 347 157.5 364 165 364 165 276 125 287 130 303 137.5 303 137.5 419 190 446 202.5 -468 -212.5 446 202.5 1113 505 759 344.158

John Adams SC 172.85 181 18 -402 -182.5 402 182.5 -441 -200 402 182.5 -220 -100 231 105 -259 -117.5 231 105 402 182.5 424 192.5 441 200 441 200 1075 487.5 743 337.155

Kurt Sokolski NC 175.15 181 39 347 157.5 -474 -215 -474 -215 347 157.5 187 85 -314 -142.5 -380 -172.5 187 85 419 190 502 227.5 -557 -252.5 502 227.5 1036 470 710 322.279

John Cochcroft SC 167.7 181 23 314 142.5 -325 -147.5 -336 -152.5 314 142.5 226 102.5 231 105 -243 -110 231 105 386 175 408 185 413 187.5 413 187.5 959 435 677 306.979

Matt Yartin NC 181 181 22 -303 -137.5 303 137.5 -325 -147.5 303 137.5 226 102.5 248 112.5 -259 -117.5 248 112.5 303 137.5 347 157.5 -402 -182.5 347 157.5 898 407.5 604 273.799

Cullen Fabel SC 167 181 15 254 115 281 127.5 309 140 309 140 138 62.5 171 77.5 -182 -82.5 171 77.5 -320 -145 353 160 380 172.5 380 172.5 860 390 608 276.003

MEN'S 198

Scott Whiting NC 196.4 198 47 -496 -225 -496 -225 496 225 496 225 402 182.5 419 190 -430 -195 419 190 496 225 529 240 546 247.5 546 247.5 1461 662.5 937 425.126

Nick Wood SC 192.5 198 19 496 225 -524 -237.5 -524 -237.5 496 225 303 137.5 331 150 -353 -160 331 150 480 217.5 513 232.5 540 245 540 245 1367 620 887 402.132

Dale Pierce VA 194.1 198 42 452 205 474 215 502 227.5 502 227.5 -303 -137.5 342 155 -380 -172.5 342 155 452 205 474 215 502 227.5 502 227.5 1345 610 868 393.877

Tyler Mullineaux NC 193.6 198 21 408 185 -452 -205 -507 -230 408 185 276 125 314 142.5 331 150 331 150 463 210 502 227.5 -518 -235 502 227.5 1240 562.5 802 363.713

Nicholas Miceli NC 194.4 198 29 391 177.5 408 185 -424 -192.5 408 185 314 142.5 331 150 336 152.5 336 152.5 430 195 463 210 485 220 485 220 1229 557.5 793 359.699

Brian Sinacori SC 194.55 198 18 358 162.5 380 172.5 402 182.5 402 182.5 276 125 287 130 303 137.5 303 137.5 402 182.5 424 192.5 446 202.5 446 202.5 1152 522.5 743 336.960

Keith Leonard NC 196.9 198 28 309 140 342 155 -369 -167.5 342 155 237 107.5 276 125 -298 -135 276 125 424 192.5 474 215 518 235 518 235 1135 515 728 330.064

Tyler Warren NC 192.6 198 23 303 137.5 353 160 -402 -182.5 353 160 243 110 270 122.5 -281 -127.5 270 122.5 303 137.5 353 160 402 182.5 402 182.5 1025 465 665 301.506

Jim Crosby NC 196.2 198 38 -276 -125 -276 -125 276 125 276 125 -265 -120 265 120 -292 -132.5 265 120 336 152.5 364 165 397 180 397 180 937 425 602 272.892

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -364 -165 -364 -165 364 165 364 165 -309 -140 -309 -140 -309 -140 0 0 303 137.5 325 147.5 353 160 353 160 0 0 0 0.000

Zach Hamidi NC 198.2 198 18 -452 -205 -452 -205 -452 -205 0 0 -276 -125 0 0 0 0 0 502 227.5 -590 -267.5 -590 -267.5 502 227.5 0 0 0 0.000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEN'S 220

John Demchak SC 220 220 41 535 242.5 557 252.5 573 260 573 260 369 167.5 408 185 -424 -192.5 408 185 474 215 507 230 535 242.5 535 242.5 1516 687.5 923 418.756

Gerry Nowotny CT 220.1 220 49 424 192.5 441 200 457 207.5 457 207.5 -309 -140 -309 -140 320 145 320 145 513 232.5 529 240 551 250 551 250 1328 602.5 809 366.923

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 364 165 408 185 452 205 452 205 314 142.5 347 157.5 364 165 364 165 408 185 452 205 502 227.5 502 227.5 1317 597.5 822 373.019

Lewis Galloway NC 215.5 220 38 -402 -182.5 402 182.5 -452 -205 402 182.5 -408 -185 408 185 419 190 419 190 408 185 446 202.5 -502 -227.5 446 202.5 1268 575 779 353.223

Corey Scholl SC 217.6 220 21 325 147.5 342 155 353 160 353 160 270 122.5 292 132.5 -303 -137.5 292 132.5 364 165 391 177.5 408 185 408 185 1053 477.5 644 292.135

MEN'S 242

James Heely VA 231.2 242 26 496 225 529 240 551 250 551 250 -320 -145 320 145 353 160 353 160 568 257.5 606 275 645 292.5 645 292.5 1549 702.5 926 419.955

Chris Dennis NC 240 242 25 502 227.5 -535 -242.5 535 242.5 535 242.5 -364 -165 375 170 402 182.5 402 182.5 562 255 601 272.5 612 277.5 612 277.5 1549 702.5 914 414.756

Kyle Gibson NC 240.5 242 35 502 227.5 535 242.5 557 252.5 557 252.5 325 147.5 347 157.5 -364 -165 347 157.5 502 227.5 551 250 -573 -260 551 250 1455 660 858 389.400

Aaron Joyce NC 239.9 242 20 386 175 408 185 435 197.5 435 197.5 287 130 309 140 325 147.5 325 147.5 463 210 -480 -217.5 480 217.5 480 217.5 1240 562.5 732 332.156

Don Huntsinger NC 233.2 242 47 446 202.5 -480 -217.5 502 227.5 502 227.5 276 125 -292 -132.5 -298 -135 276 125 413 187.5 435 197.5 457 207.5 457 207.5 1235 560 736 333.760

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 408 185 -424 -192.5 -441 -200 408 185 336 152.5 -353 -160 -353 -160 336 152.5 408 185 419 190 424 192.5 424 192.5 1168 530 700 317.682

Ross Noel NC 236.15 242 60 -331 -150 331 150 353 160 353 160 303 137.5 325 147.5 336 152.5 336 152.5 402 182.5 424 192.5 441 200 441 200 1130 512.5 671 304.169

Joe Aneskievich SC 234.9 242 52 347 157.5 386 175 -402 -182.5 386 175 270 122.5 298 135 303 137.5 303 137.5 375 170 413 187.5 424 192.5 424 192.5 1113 505 662 300.273

David Russell GA 221.4 242 33 314 142.5 -353 -160 -353 -160 314 142.5 209 95 220 100 -314 -142.5 220 100 209 95 314 142.5 402 182.5 402 182.5 937 425 569 258.230

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 204 92.5 237 107.5 265 120 265 120 243 110 259 117.5 -276 -125 259 117.5 325 147.5 369 167.5 375 170 375 170 898 407.5 538 243.848

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -518 -235 -524 -237.5 529 240 529 240 -380 -172.5 -408 -185 -408 -185 0 0 -325 -147.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

MEN'S 275

Mason Baggett NC 272.4 275 25 650 295 705 320 728 330 728 330 -424 -192.5 -424 -192.5 424 192.5 424 192.5 540 245 606 275 650 295 650 295 1802 817.5 1029 466.956

Kenneth McFadden SC 260 275 40 601 272.5 634 287.5 -705 -320 634 287.5 -502 -227.5 502 227.5 518 235 518 235 557 252.5 601 272.5 -628 -285 601 272.5 1753 795 1012 458.954

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 601 272.5 628 285 -639 -290 628 285 375 170 -413 -187.5 452 205 452 205 568 257.5 606 275 -623 -282.5 606 275 1687 765 966 438.268

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 551 250 0 0 551 250 419 190 441 200 -452 -205 441 200 573 260 612 277.5 -623 -282.5 612 277.5 1604 727.5 928 421.150

Mike Golden NC 262.6 275 40 452 205 502 227.5 551 250 551 250 303 137.5 325 147.5 353 160 353 160 502 227.5 601 272.5 -656 -297.5 601 272.5 1505 682.5 867 393.052

Danny Wheel NC 270.2 275 33 502 227.5 551 250 -573 -260 551 250 325 147.5 353 160 -375 -170 353 160 502 227.5 601 272.5 -705 -320 601 272.5 1505 682.5 861 390.527

Jeremy Leonard NC 267.2 275 18 -496 -225 496 225 507 230 507 230 -331 -150 331 150 342 155 342 155 573 260 595 270 606 275 606 275 1455 660 835 378.576

Mike Yartin NC 259.4 275 26 402 182.5 452 205 -502 -227.5 452 205 320 145 336 152.5 347 157.5 347 157.5 314 142.5 375 170 -408 -185 375 170 1174 532.5 678 307.572

Michael Belk NC 271.8 275 36 557 252.5 579 262.5 0 579 262.5 -557 -252.5 -557 -252.5 -557 -252.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

MEN'S SHW

Bron Morris NC 279.6 275+ 28 314 142.5 353 160 419 190 419 190 353 160 369 167.5 -402 -182.5 369 167.5 408 185 474 215 502 227.5 502 227.5 1290 585 733 332.397

TEEN 14-15

Cullen Fabel SC 167 181 15 254 115 281 127.5 309 140 309 140 138 62.5 171 77.5 -182 -82.5 171 77.5 -320 -145 353 160 380 172.5 380 172.5 860 390 608 276.003

TEEN 18-19 (lwt)

Nick Wood SC 192.5 198 19 496 225 -524 -237.5 -524 -237.5 496 225 303 137.5 331 150 -353 -160 331 150 480 217.5 513 232.5 540 245 540 245 1367 620 887 402.132

Brooks Conway GA 180.35 181 18 -386 -175 386 175 -413 -187.5 386 175 309 140 320 145 -331 -150 320 145 502 227.5 518 235 529 240 529 240 1235 560 831 377.048

Brian Sinacori SC 194.55 198 18 358 162.5 380 172.5 402 182.5 402 182.5 276 125 287 130 303 137.5 303 137.5 402 182.5 424 192.5 446 202.5 446 202.5 1152 522.5 743 336.960

John Adams SC 172.85 181 18 -402 -182.5 402 182.5 -441 -200 402 182.5 -220 -100 231 105 -259 -117.5 231 105 402 182.5 424 192.5 441 200 441 200 1075 487.5 743 337.155

Dustin Vaughan NC 198 198 18 -364 -165 -364 -165 364 165 364 165 -309 -140 -309 -140 -309 -140 0 0 303 137.5 325 147.5 353 160 353 160 0 0 0 0.000

Zach Hamidi NC 198.2 198 18 -452 -205 -452 -205 -452 -205 0 0 -276 -125 0 0 0 0 0 502 227.5 -590 -267.5 -590 -267.5 502 227.5 0 0 0 0.000

Ryan Facteau NC 143.2 148 18 -424 -192.5 -424 -192.5 -424 -192.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

TEEN 18-19 (hwt)

Jeremy Leonard NC 267.2 275 18 -496 -225 496 225 507 230 507 230 -331 -150 331 150 342 155 342 155 573 260 595 270 606 275 606 275 1455 660 835 378.576

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Scott Whiting NC 196.4 198 47 -496 -225 -496 -225 496 225 496 225 402 182.5 419 190 -430 -195 419 190 496 225 529 240 546 247.5 546 247.5 1461 662.5 937 425.126

Dale Pierce VA 194.1 198 42 452 205 474 215 502 227.5 502 227.5 -303 -137.5 342 155 -380 -172.5 342 155 452 205 474 215 502 227.5 502 227.5 1345 610 868 393.877

Brian Lane NC 176.85 181 43 314 142.5 347 157.5 364 165 364 165 276 125 287 130 303 137.5 303 137.5 419 190 446 202.5 -468 -212.5 446 202.5 1113 505 759 344.158

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Kenneth McFadden SC 260 275 40 601 272.5 634 287.5 -705 -320 634 287.5 -502 -227.5 502 227.5 518 235 518 235 557 252.5 601 272.5 -628 -285 601 272.5 1753 795 1012 458.954

Curtis Rabon NC 268.7 275 45 601 272.5 628 285 -639 -290 628 285 375 170 -413 -187.5 452 205 452 205 568 257.5 606 275 -623 -282.5 606 275 1687 765 966 438.268

Richard Wilcox NC 257.2 275 41 551 250 0 0 551 250 419 190 441 200 -452 -205 441 200 573 260 612 277.5 -623 -282.5 612 277.5 1604 727.5 928 421.150

Mike Golden NC 262.6 275 40 452 205 502 227.5 551 250 551 250 303 137.5 325 147.5 353 160 353 160 502 227.5 601 272.5 -656 -297.5 601 272.5 1505 682.5 867 393.052

Phillip Capps NC 207.8 220 47 364 165 408 185 452 205 452 205 314 142.5 347 157.5 364 165 364 165 408 185 452 205 502 227.5 502 227.5 1317 597.5 822 373.019

Gerry Nowotny CT 220.1 220 49 424 192.5 441 200 457 207.5 457 207.5 -309 -140 -309 -140 320 145 320 145 513 232.5 529 240 551 250 551 250 1328 602.5 809 366.923

Don Huntsinger NC 233.2 242 47 446 202.5 -480 -217.5 502 227.5 502 227.5 276 125 -292 -132.5 -298 -135 276 125 413 187.5 435 197.5 457 207.5 457 207.5 1235 560 736 333.760

Joey Horvath SC 229.5 242 40 408 185 -424 -192.5 -441 -200 408 185 336 152.5 -353 -160 -353 -160 336 152.5 408 185 419 190 424 192.5 424 192.5 1168 530 700 317.682

Paul Chunn NC 225.25 242 40 -518 -235 -524 -237.5 529 240 529 240 -380 -172.5 -408 -185 -408 -185 0 0 -325 -147.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

MASTERS 50-59

Joe Aneskievich SC 234.9 242 52 347 157.5 386 175 -402 -182.5 386 175 270 122.5 298 135 303 137.5 303 137.5 375 170 413 187.5 424 192.5 424 192.5 1113 505 662 300.273

Don Manus NC 230.6 242 55 204 92.5 237 107.5 265 120 265 120 243 110 259 117.5 -276 -125 259 117.5 325 147.5 369 167.5 375 170 375 170 898 407.5 538 243.848

MASTERS 60-69

Ross Noel NC 236.15 242 60 -331 -150 331 150 353 160 353 160 303 137.5 325 147.5 336 152.5 336 152.5 402 182.5 424 192.5 441 200 441 200 1130 512.5 671 304.169

MASTERS 70+

Richard Nolan NY 145.65 148 83 132 60 149 67.5 154 70 154 70 127 57.5 138 62.5 -143 -65 138 62.5 254 115 276 125 -281 -127.5 276 125 568 257.5 445 202.009



results bp

NAME Team Div Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age BP1 BP-1 BP2 BP-2 BP3 BP-3 Best Bench Best BP
WILKS 

TOTAL

(2)          

Wilks Pts

WOMENS
Tammy Walker NC F-RO 175.2 181 40 204 92.5 215 97.5 220 100 220 100 202 91.840

Darlene Malecki NC F-RO 147.5 148 43 -127 -57.5 127 57.5 138 62.5 138 62.5 142 64.194

Carol Allen NC F-RO 221 198+ 27 154 70 165 75 -182 -82.5 165 75 138 62.400

Lauren Pardue NC F-EO 133.2 148 38 110 50 -121 -55 -121 -55 110 50 122 55.445

WOMENS MASTERS

Darlene Malecki NC F-RM 147.5 148 43 -127 -57.5 127 57.5 138 62.5 138 62.5 142 64.194

MEN
MEN'S 123

Hyuk Jin NC M-RT2 121.1 123 17 -198 -90 -209 -95 209 95 209 95 194 88.141

MEN'S 132

Wook Jin NC M-RT2 125.65 132 17 204 92.5 -215 -97.5 -215 -97.5 204 92.5 182 82.778

Kevin Steele NC M-RO 130.5 132 52 -165 -75 182 82.5 -204 -92.5 182 82.5 157 71.239

Jeremy Tarleton NC M-RY 131.8 132 13 132 60 143 65 -160 -72.5 143 65 123 55.621

MEN'S 148

Kevin Locklear SC M-EO 147.5 148 37 -331 -150 -331 -150 331 150 331 150 257 116.475

Brad Gold NC M-RO 147 148 44 243 110 254 115 270 122.5 270 122.5 210 95.391

Rick Anderson NC M-RO 143 148 58 154 70 165 75 182 82.5 182 82.5 145 65.719

Emil Weyersberg NC M-RT2 140 148 16 138 62.5 -154 -70 154 70 154 70 125 56.777

MEN'S 165

John Petruzzi NC M-RO 159.25 165 20 287 130 -298 -135 -298 -135 287 130 210 95.147

Warren C. Flowers NC M-RO 164.4 165 25 265 120 281 127.5 -298 -135 281 127.5 201 91.213

Justin Rogers NC M-RO 158.5 165 17 226 102.5 -265 -120 276 125 276 125 202 91.812

Daniel Parker NC M-RO 151 165 20 248 112.5 259 117.5 -265 -120 259 117.5 197 89.547

Justin Lane NC M-RT1 152.4 165 15 204 92.5 220 100 -248 -112.5 220 100 167 75.670

Evan Gold NC M-RT1 164.4 165 14 132 60 143 65 -165 -75 143 65 103 46.501

MEN'S 181

Andrew Evans NC M-RO 177.5 181 23 314 142.5 353 160 -375 -170 353 160 240 108.800

Brandon Clow NC M-RT2 179.8 181 17 243 110 254 115 265 120 265 120 178 80.952

David Wood NC M-RM40 180.6 181 49 209 95 231 105 -248 -112.5 231 105 156 70.644

Bill Milner NC M-RM70 174.4 181 79 182 82.5 -193 -87.5 -193 -87.5 182 82.5 125 56.727

Ernie McKee NC M-RM50 178.8 181 57 -220 -100 -220 -100 -220 -100 0 0 0 0.000

MEN'S 198

James Adams NC M-RO 188.05 198 29 402 182.5 424 192.5 -446 -202.5 424 192.5 279 126.473

Nick Wood SC M-ET3 192.5 198 19 303 137.5 331 150 -353 -160 331 150 214 97.290

Darran Neely NC M-RM40 196.35 198 41 270 122.5 281 127.5 -303 -137.5 281 127.5 180 81.829

Christopher Lane NC M-RO 193.6 198 19 259 117.5 270 122.5 -303 -137.5 270 122.5 175 79.209

Matthew Teater NC M-RT3 194 198 18 265 120 -292 -132.5 -292 -132.5 265 120 171 77.508

Jim Crosby NC M-RO 196.2 198 38 -265 -120 265 120 -292 -132.5 265 120 170 77.052

Richard Mullaney SC M-RM60 192.2 198 69 220 100 243 110 259 117.5 259 117.5 168 76.269

Dustin Vaughan NC M-RT3 198 198 18 -309 -140 -309 -140 -309 -140 0 0 0 0.000

MEN'S 220

Zachary Green SC M-RO 213.55 220 27 413 187.5 430 195 446 202.5 446 202.5 275 124.882

Alphonso Fersner Jr. SC M-RO 217 220 26 419 190 435 197.5 -457 -207.5 435 197.5 267 120.969

Lewis Galloway NC M-RO 215.5 220 38 -408 -185 408 185 419 190 419 190 257 116.717

Steve Durham NC M-EM50 212.3 220 54 347 157.5 358 162.5 375 170 375 170 232 105.111

Phillip Capps NC M-RM40 207.8 220 47 314 142.5 347 157.5 364 165 364 165 227 103.010

Samuel Whitted NC M-RM50 218.8 220 55 309 140 320 145 331 150 331 150 202 91.560

Robert Miller NC M-RM40 206 220 42 -243 -110 -259 -117.5 259 117.5 259 117.5 162 73.649

Greg Cassidy SC M-RM50 212.7 220 51 -237 -107.5 243 110 259 117.5 259 117.5 160 72.591

Charlie Smith SC M-RM60 202.4 220 60 -220 -100 -243 -110 243 110 243 110 153 69.531

MEN'S 242

Johnny Milhouse SC M-RO 223.3 242 39 491 222.5 496 225 502 227.5 502 227.5 304 137.751

Aaron Black SC M-EO 238 242 40 364 165 -402 -182.5 402 182.5 402 182.5 238 108.040

Joey Horvath SC M-RM40 229.5 242 40 336 152.5 -353 -160 -353 -160 336 152.5 202 91.408

Heyward Powe NC M-RO 235.55 242 42 331 150 -347 -157.5 -347 -157.5 331 150 196 89.100

Don Hall NC M-RM50 242 242 56 276 125 -281 -127.5 -281 -127.5 276 125 162 73.613

Don Manus NC M-RM50 230.6 242 55 243 110 259 117.5 -276 -125 259 117.5 155 70.312

Paul Chunn NC M-EM40 225.25 242 40 -380 -172.5 -408 -185 -408 -185 0 0 0 0.000

Tom Isbell SC M-EM40 228.25 242 42 -485 -220 -485 -220 -507 -230 0 0 0 0.000

Justin Ridenhour NC M-EO 239.6 242 24 -408 -185 -408 -185 0 0 0 0 0.000

MEN'S 275

Mike Steward NC M-EO 271 275 39 -551 -250 551 250 -606 -275 551 250 315 142.950



results bp

NAME Team Div Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age BP1 BP-1 BP2 BP-2 BP3 BP-3 Best Bench Best BP
WILKS 

TOTAL

(2)          

Wilks Pts

Kenneth McFadden SC M-EM40 260 275 40 -502 -227.5 502 227.5 518 235 518 235 299 135.666

Curtis Rabon NC M-RO 268.7 275 45 375 170 -413 -187.5 452 205 452 205 259 117.444

Richard Wilcox NC M-RO 257.2 275 41 419 190 441 200 -452 -205 441 200 255 115.780

Jonathan Logan NC M-RO 270.75 275 27 402 182.5 424 192.5 -441 -200 424 192.5 243 110.110

Chris Whitt NC M-RM40 244.2 275 45 331 150 342 155 364 165 364 165 214 96.905

MEN'S SHW

Davin Adams NC M-RO 378.4 275+ 32 562 255 606 275 -617 -280 606 275 329 149.132

Rodney Allman NC M-EO 286.3 275+ 40 -601 -272.5 -601 -272.5 601 272.5 601 272.5 340 154.153

Moises Hurtado SC M-RO 376.2 275+ 35 502 227.5 524 237.5 -546 -247.5 524 237.5 284 128.915

Thaddeus Howard SC M-RM40 306 275+ 41 -386 -175 391 177.5 -402 -182.5 391 177.5 219 99.311

YOUTH 11-13

Jeremy Tarleton NC M-RY 131.8 132 13 132 60 143 65 -160 -72.5 143 65 123 55.621

TEEN 14-15

Justin Lane NC M-RT1 152.4 165 15 204 92.5 220 100 -248 -112.5 220 100 167 75.670

Evan Gold NC M-RT1 164.4 165 14 132 60 143 65 -165 -75 143 65 103 46.501

TEEN 16-17

Justin Rogers NC M-RT2 158.5 165 17 226 102.5 -265 -120 276 125 276 125 202 91.812

Hyuk Jin NC M-RT2 121.1 123 17 -198 -90 -209 -95 209 95 209 95 194 88.141

Wook Jin NC M-RT2 125.65 132 17 204 92.5 -215 -97.5 -215 -97.5 204 92.5 182 82.778

Emil Weyersberg NC M-RT2 140 148 16 138 62.5 -154 -70 154 70 154 70 125 56.777

Brandon Clow NC M-RT2 179.8 181 17 243 110 254 115 265 120 265 120 178 80.952

TEEN 18-19

Nick Wood SC M-ET3 192.5 198 19 303 137.5 331 150 -353 -160 331 150 214 97.290

Matthew Teater NC M-RT3 194 198 18 265 120 -292 -132.5 -292 -132.5 265 120 171 77.508

Dustin Vaughan NC M-RT3 198 198 18 -309 -140 -309 -140 -309 -140 0 0 0 0.000

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Brad Gold NC M-RM40 147 148 44 243 110 254 115 270 122.5 270 122.5 210 95.391

Darran Neely NC M-RM40 196.35 198 41 270 122.5 281 127.5 -303 -137.5 281 127.5 180 81.829

David Wood NC M-RM40 180.6 181 49 209 95 231 105 -248 -112.5 231 105 156 70.644

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Rodney Allman NC M-EM40 286.3 275+ 40 -601 -272.5 -601 -272.5 601 272.5 601 272.5 340 154.153

Kenneth McFadden SC M-EM40 260 275 40 -502 -227.5 502 227.5 518 235 518 235 299 135.666

Curtis Rabon NC M-RM40 268.7 275 45 375 170 -413 -187.5 452 205 452 205 259 117.444

Richard Wilcox NC M-RM40 257.2 275 41 419 190 441 200 -452 -205 441 200 255 115.780

Aaron Black SC M-EM40 238 242 40 364 165 -402 -182.5 402 182.5 402 182.5 238 108.040

Phillip Capps NC M-RM40 207.8 220 47 314 142.5 347 157.5 364 165 364 165 227 103.010

Thaddeus Howard SC M-RM40 306 275+ 41 -386 -175 391 177.5 -402 -182.5 391 177.5 219 99.311

Chris Whitt NC M-RM40 244.2 275 45 331 150 342 155 364 165 364 165 214 96.905

Joey Horvath SC M-RM40 229.5 242 40 336 152.5 -353 -160 -353 -160 336 152.5 202 91.408

Heyward Powe NC M-RM40 235.55 242 42 331 150 -347 -157.5 -347 -157.5 331 150 196 89.100

Robert Miller NC M-RM40 206 220 42 -243 -110 -259 -117.5 259 117.5 259 117.5 162 73.649

Paul Chunn NC M-EM40 225.25 242 40 -380 -172.5 -408 -185 -408 -185 0 0 0 0.000

Tom Isbell SC M-EM40 228.25 242 42 -485 -220 -485 -220 -507 -230 0 0 0 0.000

MASTERS 50-59 (lwt)

Kevin Steele NC M-RM50 130.5 132 52 -165 -75 182 82.5 -204 -92.5 182 82.5 157 71.239

Rick Anderson NC M-RM50 143 148 58 154 70 165 75 182 82.5 182 82.5 145 65.719

Ernie McKee NC M-RM50 178.8 181 57 -220 -100 -220 -100 -220 -100 0 0 0 0.000

MASTERS 50-59 (hwt)

Steve Durham NC M-EM50 212.3 220 54 347 157.5 358 162.5 375 170 375 170 232 105.111

Samuel Whitted NC M-RM50 218.8 220 55 309 140 320 145 331 150 331 150 202 91.560

Don Hall NC M-RM50 242 242 56 276 125 -281 -127.5 -281 -127.5 276 125 162 73.613

Greg Cassidy SC M-RM50 212.7 220 51 -237 -107.5 243 110 259 117.5 259 117.5 160 72.591

Don Manus NC M-RM50 230.6 242 55 243 110 259 117.5 -276 -125 259 117.5 155 70.312

MASTERS 60-69 (lwt)

Richard Mullaney SC M-RM60 192.2 198 69 220 100 243 110 259 117.5 259 117.5 168 76.269

MASTERS 60-69 (hwt)

Charlie Smith SC M-RM60 202.4 220 60 -220 -100 -243 -110 243 110 243 110 153 69.531

MASTERS 70+

Bill Milner NC M-RM70 174.4 181 79 182 82.5 -193 -87.5 -193 -87.5 182 82.5 125 56.727


